

# Summus Eco Vi

Eye drops with natural extracts for morning discomfort relief. Sold without prescription.

### Indications for use:

- Eye fatigue
- Visual acuity decrease
- Hyperemia (reddening) of eye mucosa
- «Computer vision syndrome», condition affecting the eye ability to adapt to work at different distances; eyes quickly grow weary during reading
- · Eyelid swelling in the morning

### Usage:

Put 1 to 3 drops in each eye, not more than 3 to 6 times a day. Drops are suitable for every day usage.

## Contains:

- Berberin (Berberine Sulfate Hydrate) is a phytogenic anti-inflammatory agent, antiseptic, removes swelling.
- Licorice extract (Dipotassium Glycyrrhizinate) is used to treat inflammatory and allergic eye diseases: conjunctivitis, etc.
- Chlorpheniramine maleate relieves itching and allergy symptoms . One of the oldest and safest antihistamines.
- Vitamin B6 (Pyridoxine hydrochloride) stimulates metabolism, has a positive effect on acuity of vision, normalizes blood circulation.
- Chondroitin sulfate sodium protects eye cornea. Chondroitin's characteristic is its ability to hold water.

#### Points for storage and usage:

- Eye drops are intended to be used individually. Do not use them together with other people.
- Children should use the drops only under their parents supervision.
- Keep the bottle tip from touching eyelids and eyelashes.
- Do not use the drops if they got muddy and there is residue at the bottom of the bottle.
- Do not use the drops while wearing soft contact lenses. Remove the lenses, use the product and then put the lenses on in 15 minutes after instilling.
- Keep the drops tightly closed, in a cool place protected from direct sunlight and away from children and pets.
- Do not pour the drops into any other container, it can result in misuse or alter the product properties.
- Do not use the product after expiration date. After unpacking, use it as quickly as possible before expiration date.
- Depending on storage condition, the product components may crystallize on the bottle tip or on the cap. In this case, carefully remove the solidified particles using clean fabric cloth.

Consult the specialist before using the product.

### Contraindications and safety precautions

#### Consult the doctor if:

- You're undergoing medical treatment.
- You've had allergic reaction to medication.
- You suffer from pain in the eyes.
- You've been diagnosed with glaucoma.

# If the following symptoms occurred after applying the drops, stop using them immediately and consult the doctor:

- Hives, skin reddening and itching.
- Hyperemia (reddening), itching, swollen eye mucosa.

#### Also, consult the doctor if:

• «Foggy vision» symptom has not disappeared.

• Any symptoms specified in indications for sure have not disappeared after 2 weeks of using the drops.